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Quantitation Report

h
e
)

FEO026618.D
FID1B.CH

11 Apr 2018 12:27
UA/ZAJ

50 PPM TRPH STD

ion File: autointl.e
me: Apr 12 05:35:48 2018

P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE041118\

3 Sample Multiplier: 1

(Not Reviewed)

thod : P:\HPCHEM1\FID_ E\methods\FE040918.M
tle :

date : Mon Apr 09 14:09:36 2018

via : Initial Calibration

or: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

ni. - luL
hase : Rxi-1ms
nfo : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Compound

Monitorina Compounds
TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURR. ..

Compounds
N-OCTANE

N-DECANE
N-DODECANE
N-TETRADECANE
N-HEXADECANE
N-OCTADECANE
N-EICOSANE
N-DOCOSANE
N-TETRACOSANE
N-HEXACOSANE
N-OCTACOSANE
N-TRIACONTANE
N-DOTRIACONTANE
N-TETRATRIACONTANE
N-HEXATRIACONTANE
N-OCTATRIACONTANE
N-TETRACONTANE

elta > 1/2 Window

Thu Apr 12 05:36:15 2018

15.321

2.818

4.970

7.015

8.828
10.442
11.895
13.214
14.419
15.529
16.555
17.511
18.402
19.237
20.020
20.784
21.696
22.872

Response

8662194

8654468
9972027
11008898
11595313
11833053
11721894
11189152
10484101
9702350
9200752
9013566
8796036
7183892
4815821
2986109
2005954
1647964

Conc Units

44 _339 ug/ml

54_.496 ua/ml
58.066 ua/ml
58.613 ua/ml
56.556 ug/ml
53.421 ua/ml
50.116 ua/ml
47 .996 uag/ml
45.615 ua/ml
43.651 ua/ml
44 .259 uag/ml
48.931 ua/ml
51.321 ua/ml
40.120 ua/ml
26.092 ua/ml
16.283 ua/ml
11.716 ua/ml
9.530 ua/ml

(m)=manual

int.
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE041118\
Data File : FE026618.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On : 11 Apr 2018 12:27

Operator : UA/AJ

Sample : 50 PPM TRPH STD

Misc :

ALS Vial : 3 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e

Quant Time: Apr 12 05:35:48 2018

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\methods\FE040918.M
Quant Title
QLast Update Mon Apr 09 14:09:36 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inj. : 1uL
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Response_ Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH
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Response_
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FEO26618.D FE040918.M

Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH

2.818

L
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Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH

4.971
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Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH
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Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH

8.828

|

8.50 860 870 880 890 900 9.10

#1 N-OCTANE

R.T.: 2.818 min
Delta R.T.: -0.001 min
Response: 8654468

Conc: 54.50 ug/ml

#2 N-DECANE

R.T.: 4._.970 min
Delta R.T.: 0.003 min
Response: 9972027

Conc: 58.07 ug/ml

#3 N-DODECANE

R.T.: 7.015 min

Delta R.T.: 0.006 min
Response: 11008898

Conc: 58.61 ug/ml

#4 N-TETRADECANE

R.T.: 8.828 min

Delta R.T.: 0.008 min
Response: 11595313

Conc: 56.56 ug/ml

Thu Apr 12 05:36:17 2018
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Response_ Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH #5 N-HEXADECANE

10.442 R.T.: 10.442 min
Delta R.T.: 0.009 min
1000000 Response: 11833053

Conc: 53.42 ug/ml

500000
+
Tme 1020 1030 1040 1050  10.60  10.70
Response_ Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH #6 N-OCTADECANE
1200000 11.896 R.T.: 11.895 min
1000000 Delta R.T.: 0.009 min
Response: 11721894
800000 Conc: 50.12 ug/ml
600000
400000
200000
+
Tme 1150 11.60 11.70 1180 11.90 12.00 1210 12.20
Response_ Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH #7 N-EICOSANE
1200000
13.214 R.T.: 13.214 min
1000000 Delta R.T.: 0.009 min
Response: 11189152
800000 Conc: 48.00 ug/ml
600000
400000
200000

+

Time 12.80 12.90 13.00 13.10 13.20 13.30 13.40 13.50

Response_ Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH #8 N-DOCOSANE
1000000 14.420 R.T.: 14.419 min
Delta R.T.: 0.009 min
800000 Response: 10484101
Conc: 45.62 ug/ml
600000
400000
200000
+
Tme 1380 1400 1420 1440  14.60 1480
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Response_ Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH
1000000

800000 15.321
600000

400000

200000

+

Time 14.90 15.00 15 10 15. 20 15.30 15.40 15.50 15.60 15.70
Response_ Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH

1000000
15.530
800000
600000

400000

200000

+

Time 15 10 15 20 15. 30 15. 40 15. 50 15 60 15 70 15. 80 15 90

#9 TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURROGATE)

R.T.: 15.321 min

Delta R.T.: 0.007 min
Response: 8662194

Conc: 44.34 ug/ml

#10 N-TETRACOSANE

R.T.: 15.529 min

Delta R.T.: 0.008 min
Response: 9702350

Conc: 43.65 ug/ml

Response_ Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH #11 N-HEXACOSANE

1000000
16.555 R.T.: 16.555 min
800000 Delta R.T.: 0.007 min
Response: 9200752
600000 Conc: 44.26 ug/ml
400000
200000
+
Tme 1630 1640 1650 1660 1670  16.80
Response_ Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH #12 N-OCTACOSANE
17.510 R.T.: 17.511 min
800000 Delta R.T.: 0.008 min
Response: 9013566
600000 Conc: 48.93 ug/ml
400000
200000
+
Tme 1720 1730 17.40 1750 17.60 17.70 17.80
FEO26618.D FE040918.M Thu Apr 12 05:36:18 2018
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Response_ Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH #13 N-TRIACONTANE
18.402 R.T.: 18.402 min
800000 Delta R.T.:  0.008 min
Response: 8796036
600000 Conc: 51.32 ug/ml
400000
200000
+
0 T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T |
Time 18.10 1820 1830 1840 18550  18.60
Response_ Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH #14 N-DOTRIACONTANE
19.237 R.T.: 19.237 min
600000 Delta R.T.: 0.005 min
Response: 7183892
Conc: 40.12 ug/ml
400000
200000
+
0II|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|
Time 18.90 19.00 19.10 19.20 19.30 19.40 19.50
Response_ Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH #15 N-TETRATRIACONTANE
500000 20.020 R.T.: 20.020 min
Delta R.T.: 0.002 min
400000 Response: 4815821
Conc: 26.09 ug/ml
300000
200000
100000 .
0"'I""I""I""I""I""I"
Time 19.80 1990 20.00 2010 20.20  20.30
Response_ Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH #16 N-HEXATRIACONTANE
300000 20.784 R.T.: 20.784 min
Delta R.T.: -0.002 min
Response: 2986109
200000 Conc: 16.28 ug/ml
100000
+
Time 2040 2050 20.60 20.70 20.80 20.90 21.00 2110
FE026618.D FE040918.M Thu Apr 12 05:36:18 2018
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Response_ Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH
200000
21.696 R.T.:
Delta R.T.:
150000 Response:
Conc:
100000
+
50000
III|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|III
Time 21.40 2150 21.60 21.70 21.80 21.90 22.00
Response_ Signal: FE026618.D\FID1B.CH
150000
22.871 R.T.:
Delta R.T.:
Response:
100000 Conc:
+
50000
O T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T |
Time 22.40 22.60 22.80 23.00 23.20

FEO26618.D FE040918.M

Thu Apr 12 05:36:19 2018

#17 N-OCTATRIACONTANE

21.696 min
-0.005 min
2005954

11.72 ug/ml

#18 N-TETRACONTANE

22.872 min
-0.008 min
1647964

9.53 ug/ml
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